TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company		12/18/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amphenol Corporation		
Street Address:	358 Hall Avenue		
City:	Wallingford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06492		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3985903	VENTOSTAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027725858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2027725800

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr c/o Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111549.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr
Signature:	/sbf/
Date:	12/23/2013
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0858

OP \$40.00 3985903

Total Attachments: 6

source=GE COMPANY ASSMT122313-103209AM#page1.tif

source=GE COMPANY ASSMT122313-103209AM#page2.tif

source=GE COMPANY ASSMT122313-103209AM#page3.tif

source=GE COMPANY ASSMT122313-103209AM#page4.tif

source=GE COMPANY ASSMT122313-103209AM#page5.tif

source=GE COMPANY ASSMT122313-103209AM#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0859

TRADE NAME AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trade Name and Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), dated as of December 18, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, on behalf of itself and its wholly-owned subsidiaries ("Assignor"), and AMPHENOL CORPORATION ("Assignee"). This Assignment is made pursuant to and in confirmation of the assignments of trade name and trademark rights referenced in the STOCK AND ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT, dated as November 7, 2013, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trade names and trademarks as attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively the "Assigned Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor delivers this Assignment to Assignee pursuant to the Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the Effective Date, and for the consideration set forth in the Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably grants, sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers, free of all encumbrances, to, and as applicable confirms the irrevocable sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery, free of all encumbrances, to Assignee, and Assignee agrees to accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks in the United States and worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right to assert the Assigned Marks and all present and future causes of action, the right to enforce any and all rights in the Assigned Marks, to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, royalties, profits, settlements, and other awards by reason of any past, present or future infringement, and claims for damages and proceeds therefor including without limitation license royalties and all other related causes of action, and the right to sue therefor throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.
- 2. The Assigned Marks are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other governmental agencies having jurisdiction over the Assigned Marks to identify Assignee as the owner of all applications and registrations issuing from any applications pending related to the Assigned Marks. Assignor further hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any trademark office in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all registrations related to the Assigned Marks to Assignee as the assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0860

- 4. Any and all disputes or causes of action between Assignor and Assignee arising under this Assignment shall be governed by the dispute resolution provisions set forth in Section 12.11 of the Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement.
- 5. Except as expressly provided in the Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Assigned Marks.
- 6. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment by electronic mail or facsimile shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Assignment.
- 7. No provision of this Assignment may be amended, supplemented or modified except by a written instrument making specific reference hereto signed by all the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Name Christin

Title: Representative

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

ASSIGNEE:

AMPHENOL CORPORATION

Name: Diana G. Reardon
Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Filing	Application	Registration	Registration	Assignee	Status
	Country	No.	No.	Date		
GRAINMAST	China		1993589		GE Protimeter	Registered
ER					Limited (United	
INCOLONGE	C1 :		1002 (20		Kingdom)	
HYGROMAST	China		1983629		GE Protimeter	Registered
ER					Limited (United	
IIVODOGTICK	China		1002600		Kingdom)	D : / 1
HYGROSTICK	Cnina		1983600		GE Protimeter	Registered
					Limited (United	
DD OTH (ETER	China		1002601		Kingdom)	D 1
PROTIMETER	Cnina		1983601		GE Protimeter	Registered
					Limited (United	
PROTIMETER	China		1993594		Kingdom)	D. d. d. 1
MINI	Cnina		1993394		GE Protimeter	Registered
IVIIINI					Limited (United	
PROTIMETER	China		1993586		Kingdom) GE Protimeter	D ! - 4 1
SURVEYMAS	Cillia		1993380			Registered
TER					Limited (United	
VENTOSTAT	Canada	1516012	TN (A 925650	11/1/12	Kingdom) General Electric	D :- t 1
VENTOSTAT	Canada	1510012	TMA835650	11/1/12		Registered
VENTOSTAT	China	9164448	9164448	3/7/12	Company General Electric	Dogistanad
VENTOSTAT	Cillia	9104446	9104446	3///12		Registered
VENTOSTAT	CTM	9756371	9756371	7/26/11	Company General Electric	Dagistanad
VENIOSIAI	CIM	9/303/1	9/303/1	//20/11		Registered
VENTOSTAT	Japan	201112925	5456365	12/9/11	Company General Electric	Dagistanad
VENTOSTAT	Japan	201112923	3430303	12/9/11	Company	Registered
VENTOSTAT	South	4.02011E+1	400907721	3/2/12	General Electric	Registered
VENTOSTAT	Korea	2	400907721	3/2/12	Company	Registered
VENTOSTAT	US	85229062	3985903	6/28/11	General Electric	Registered
VENTOSTAT		03227002	3763703	0/20/11	Company	Registered
IRTDWIN					General Electric	Common
ICID WIN					Company	Law
Modus					General Electric	Common
1.20 445					Company	Law
Airestat			 		General Electric	Dav
					Company	
Chipcap 2					General Electric	
					Company	
easyCal					General Electric	
tab j Car					Company	
Humitrac		<u> </u>			General Electric	
TIMILLIMA				1	Company	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0864

Trademark	Filing Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	Assignee	Status
Hygrotrac					General Electric	
					Company	
Kaye Labwatch					General Electric	
LT					Company	
Kaye Validator					General Electric	
					Company	
Microline					General Electric	
					Company	
Modus					General Electric	
					Company	
Modus					General Electric	
Instruments inc					Company	
Psyclone					General Electric	
					Company	
RF Valprobe					General Electric	
					Company	
Timbermaster					General Electric	
					Company	
VALIDATOR	Argentina	2070034	1766857,	12/13/99	General Electric	Registered
			2529184		Company	
Telaire					General Electric	
Vaporstat					Company	